No action was taken.   

8.  Discussion and possible action on ICSC Texas Deal Making retail trade show exhibit space 
reservation, show to be held November 12-14, 2014, at the Dallas Convention Center.   

John Taverner moved to approve the expenditure of $445.00 (Four Hundred and Forty five 
dollars and no cents) for the ICSC Texas Deal Making retail trade show exhibit space 
reservation.  Deborah McGregor seconded the motion.  The motion was approved 
unanimously.   

David Anderton ended this agenda item by noting that he would like to see the Board create a